
2023-2024 Hawaii Pacific University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 13-7   Home: 11-3   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Sanchez , Melo 29-29 996 34.3 130-361 .360 73-211 .346 91-114 .798 14 126 140 4.8 60 0 49 46 9 26 424 14.6

02
Winbush, Dominique
"Diggy" 29-27 802 27.7 98-253 .387 31-79 .392 111-130 .854 17 93 110 3.8 61 0 106 61 1 37 338 11.7

00 Dusanic, Maj 29-29 888 30.6 136-221 .615 0-2 .000 47-65 .723 50 110 160 5.5 52 0 62 71 19 14 319 11.0
33 Weber, Charlie 24-18 612 25.5 98-198 .495 28-65 .431 39-50 .780 30 71 101 4.2 49 1 18 42 5 1 263 11.0
23 Niusulu, Josh 29-29 896 30.9 93-218 .427 32-95 .337 34-47 .723 16 80 96 3.3 70 2 37 28 4 18 252 8.7
22 Van Komen, Matthew 22-11 501 22.8 68-99 .687 0-1 .000 22-38 .579 49 113 162 7.4 34 0 4 28 49 4 158 7.2
10 Taafe, Ethan 26-0 269 10.3 20-58 .345 8-30 .267 16-23 .696 3 30 33 1.3 20 0 12 18 1 3 64 2.5
04 Terrell, Tyrease 20-0 256 12.8 16-44 .364 16-40 .400 2-5 .400 2 16 18 0.9 17 0 12 4 0 7 50 2.5
32 Pellicci, Tucker 22-0 214 9.7 19-36 .528 0-0 .000 14-18 .778 12 32 44 2.0 25 0 8 16 16 2 52 2.4
50 Ng, Kordel 29-2 343 11.8 16-38 .421 2-9 .222 9-21 .429 2 19 21 0.7 34 0 46 23 0 12 43 1.5
03 Kimura, Jakob 15-0 102 6.8 5-18 .278 2-13 .154 4-8 .500 6 7 13 0.9 9 0 3 5 2 0 16 1.1
13 Milojevic, Nikola 3-0 10 3.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
20 Van Es, Kemp 6-0 11 1.8 1-6 .167 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.5
Total 29 5900 203.4 701-1553 .451 193-551 .350 389-519 .750 233 747 980 33.8 431 3 357 359 107 124 1984 68.41
Opponents 29 5900 203.4 705-1724 .409 201-664 .303 334-451 .741 272 662 934 32.2 497 8 294 289 53 180 1945 67.07

Team Statistics HPU OPP
SCORING 1984 1945
    Points Per Game 68.4 67.1
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 701-1553 705-1724
    Field Goal Pct .451 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-551 201-664
    3PT FG Pct .350 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 389-519 334-451
    FT Pct .750 .741
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 11.5
REBOUNDS 980 934
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 357 294
    Assists Per Game 12.3 10.1
TURNOVERS 359 289
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 124 180
    Steals Per Game 4.3 6.2
BLOCKS 107 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 1.8
ATTENDANCE 3,155 5,271
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-225 13-405
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-173

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hawaii Pacific 922 1027 35 1984
Opponents 888 1028 29 1945

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Alas. Fairbanks L 64-69 512
11/11/23 vs Alas. Anchorage L 50-65 175
11/14/23 at Western Wash. W 83-67 430
11/15/23 at Simon Fraser W 67-64 730
11/26/23 SLIPPERY ROCK W 76-74 300

* 12/02/23 WESTMONT W 78-74 200
* 12/04/23 FRESNO PACIFIC W 56-51 223

12/17/23 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO W 82-71 175
12/18/23 LINCOLN (CA) W (OT) 69-66 57
12/19/23 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 72-77 60

* 01/02/24 at Academy of Art L 51-65 100
* 01/04/24 at Dominican (CA) W 65-60 52
* 01/11/24 ACADEMY OF ART L 82-83 180
* 01/13/24 DOMINICAN (CA) W 83-72 130
* 01/18/24 at Chaminade L 68-71 236
* 01/20/24 HAWAII HILO W (OT) 69-66 180
* 01/23/24 AZUSA PACIFIC W 66-58 400
* 01/25/24 POINT LOMA L (OT) 75-78 202
* 02/01/24 at Westmont W (OT) 82-79 196
* 02/03/24 at Fresno Pacific W 66-50 135
* 02/08/24 CUI W 66-48 124
* 02/10/24 BIOLA W 79-70 374
* 02/17/24 at Point Loma L 55-64 1,264
* 02/19/24 at CUI W 68-59 178
* 02/22/24 at Azusa Pacific W 70-67 223
* 02/24/24 at Biola L 58-79 304
* 02/29/24 CHAMINADE W 77-72 550
* 03/02/24 at Hawaii Hilo L 52-70 911

03/07/24 vs Azusa Pacific L 55-56 170

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Hawaii Pacific University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Sanchez , Melo 20-20 672 33.6 80-236 .339 44-140 .314 48-65 .738 9 80 89 4.5 41 0 40 32 7 14 252 12.6

02
Winbush, Dominique
"Diggy" 20-18 561 28.1 72-178 .404 22-58 .379 77-91 .846 9 67 76 3.8 42 0 80 43 0 29 243 12.2

00 Dusanic, Maj 20-20 618 30.9 97-152 .638 0-1 .000 34-48 .708 35 74 109 5.5 33 0 36 49 10 12 228 11.4
33 Weber, Charlie 20-17 523 26.2 82-167 .491 23-52 .442 32-37 .865 24 57 81 4.1 41 1 14 37 4 1 219 11.0
23 Niusulu, Josh 20-20 616 30.8 62-149 .416 24-69 .348 27-38 .711 13 59 72 3.6 50 2 24 16 3 11 175 8.8
22 Van Komen, Matthew 13-3 291 22.4 41-62 .661 0-1 .000 13-23 .565 33 72 105 8.1 22 0 2 15 26 4 95 7.3
04 Terrell, Tyrease 13-0 156 12.0 13-27 .481 13-24 .542 0-1 .000 2 10 12 0.9 12 0 7 3 0 4 39 3.0
32 Pellicci, Tucker 14-0 136 9.7 14-26 .538 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 9 23 32 2.3 17 0 6 12 13 2 36 2.6
10 Taafe, Ethan 17-0 164 9.6 10-33 .303 5-20 .250 7-9 .778 3 20 23 1.4 9 0 10 12 1 3 32 1.9
03 Kimura, Jakob 11-0 75 6.8 5-16 .313 2-12 .167 4-8 .500 5 4 9 0.8 7 0 2 3 1 0 16 1.5
50 Ng, Kordel 20-2 244 12.2 10-23 .435 1-6 .167 5-9 .556 2 15 17 0.9 24 0 42 15 0 7 26 1.3
13 Milojevic, Nikola 2-0 9 4.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
20 Van Es, Kemp 5-0 10 2.0 1-5 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.6
Total 20 4075 203.8 488-1077 .453 135-388 .348 255-339 .752 164 515 679 34.0 298 3 263 249 66 87 1366 68.30
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 480-1191 .403 135-465 .290 241-320 .753 186 450 636 31.8 324 4 203 185 29 129 1336 66.80

Team Statistics HPU OPP
SCORING 1366 1336
    Points Per Game 68.3 66.8
    Scoring Margin 1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 488-1077 480-1191
    Field Goal Pct .453 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 135-388 135-465
    3PT FG Pct .348 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-339 241-320
    FT Pct .752 .753
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 12.1
REBOUNDS 679 636
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 263 203
    Assists Per Game 13.2 10.2
TURNOVERS 249 185
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 9.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 87 129
    Steals Per Game 4.4 6.5
BLOCKS 66 29
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 1.5
ATTENDANCE 2,563 3,599
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-256 10-360
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hawaii Pacific 638 704 24 1366
Opponents 576 739 21 1336

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 WESTMONT W 78-74 200
12/04/23 FRESNO PACIFIC W 56-51 223
01/02/24 at  Academy of Art L 51-65 100
01/04/24 at  Dominican (CA) W 65-60 52
01/11/24 ACADEMY OF ART L 82-83 180
01/13/24 DOMINICAN (CA) W 83-72 130
01/18/24 at  Chaminade L 68-71 236
01/20/24 HAWAII HILO W (OT) 69-66 180
01/23/24 AZUSA PACIFIC W 66-58 400
01/25/24 POINT LOMA L (OT) 75-78 202
02/01/24 at  Westmont W (OT) 82-79 196
02/03/24 at  Fresno Pacific W 66-50 135
02/08/24 CUI W 66-48 124
02/10/24 BIOLA W 79-70 374
02/17/24 at  Point Loma L 55-64 1264
02/19/24 at  CUI W 68-59 178
02/22/24 at  Azusa Pacific W 70-67 223
02/24/24 at  Biola L 58-79 304
02/29/24 CHAMINADE W 77-72 550
03/02/24 at  Hawaii Hilo L 52-70 911


